

No. 20-107

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

CEDAR POINT NURSERY, ET AL.,
Petitioners,

v.

VICTORIA HASSID, IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS CHAIR
OF THE AGRICULTURAL LABOR RELATIONS BOARD,
ET AL.,
Respondents.

On Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of
Appeals for the Ninth Circuit

**BRIEF FOR THE SERVICE EMPLOYEES
INTERNATIONAL UNION AS *AMICUS CURIAE*
IN SUPPORT OF RESPONDENTS**

NICOLE G. BERNER
CLAIRE PRESTEL
SERVICE EMPLOYEES
INTERNATIONAL UNION
1800 Massachusetts
Avenue N.W.
Washington, DC 20036
202.730.7383

LEON DAYAN
(Counsel of Record)
GEORGINA YEOMANS
BREDHOFF & KAISER,
P.L.L.C.
805 15th Street N.W.
Suite 1000
Washington, DC 20005
202.842.2600
ldayan@bredhoff.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... ii

INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE.....1

STATEMENT1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....2

ARGUMENT6

 A. Petitioners’ Theory Is Inconsistent
 With This Court’s NLRA Jurisprud-
 ence8

 B. Petitioners’ Theory Is Inconsistent
 With This Court’s Takings Jurisprud-
 ence16

 C. Petitioners’ Proposed Rule Would
 Invalidate Many Longstanding
 Regulations That Allow for Access to
 Commercial Property, and the Efforts
 of Petitioners’ Amici to Control the
 Damage Only Highlight the Rule’s
 Deficiencies.....19

CONCLUSION28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Agric. Labor Rels. Bd. v. Superior Ct.</i> , 546 P.2d 687 (Cal. 1976).....	2, 15, 16
<i>Edward J. DeBartolo Corp. v. Fla. Gulf Coast Bldg. & Constr. Trades Council</i> , 485 U.S. 568 (1988)	14
<i>Henry Moreno</i> , 3 A.L.R.B. No. 40 (1977)	1
<i>Hudgens v. NLRB</i> , 424 U.S. 507 (1976)	15
<i>Lechmere, Inc. v. NLRB</i> , 502 U.S. 527 (1992).....	10
<i>Loretto v. Teleprompter Manhattan CATV Corp.</i> , 458 U.S. 419 (1982).....	18, 27
<i>Lucile Salter Packard Children’s Hosp. v. NLRB</i> , 97 F.3d 583 (D.C. Cir. 1996)	10
<i>Machinists v. Street</i> , 367 U.S. 740 (1961).....	14
<i>Martin v. City of Struthers</i> , 319 U.S. 141 (1943).....	11
<i>McCulloch v. Sociedad Nacional de Marineros de Honduras</i> , 372 U.S. 10 (1963).....	14
<i>NLRB v. Babcock & Wilcox Co.</i> , 351 U.S. 105 (1956).....	10, 11
<i>NLRB v. Cath. Bishop of Chicago</i> , 440 U.S. 490 (1979).....	14

<i>NLRB v. Lake Superior Lumber Corp.</i> , 167 F.2d 147 (6th Cir. 1948).....	10
<i>NLRB v. S & H Grossinger's Inc.</i> , 372 F.2d 26 (2d Cir. 1967)	10
<i>NLRB v. Stowe Spinning Co.</i> , 336 U.S. 226 (1949).....	10
<i>Nollan v. Cal. Coastal Comm'n</i> , 483 U.S. 825 (1987).....	17, 24
<i>Pandol & Sons v. Agric. Labor Rels. Bd.</i> <i>of Cal.</i> , 429 U.S. 802 (1976)	16
<i>Penn Cent. Transp. Co. v. New York</i> <i>City</i> , 438 U.S. 104 (1978)	7
<i>Peyton Packing</i> , 49 N.L.R.B. 828 (1943).....	9
<i>PruneYard Shopping Ctr. v. Robins</i> , 447 U.S. 74 (1980).....	4, 16, 17
<i>Republic Aviation v. NLRB</i> , 324 U.S. 793 (1945).....	9
<i>Sears, Roebuck & Co. v. San Diego Cnty.</i> <i>Dist. Council of Carpenters</i> , 436 U.S. 180 (1978).....	11
<i>Stanley v. Georgia</i> , 394 U.S. 557 (1969)	11
<i>Tahoe-Sierra Pres. Council, Inc. v.</i> <i>Tahoe Reg'l Plan. Agency</i> , 535 U.S. 302 (2002).....	20
Statutes	
29 U.S.C. § 157	8
29 U.S.C. § 158	8
30 U.S.C. § 813	23

Cal. Code Regs. tit. 8, § 20900	2
Other Authorities	
30 C.F.R. § 40.1	23
43 Fed. Reg. 29508 (July 7, 1978).....	23
Restatement (First) of Torts (1934).....	5, 8, 9, 20
Einer Elhauge, <i>Contrived Threats</i> <i>Versus Uncontrived Warnings: A</i> <i>General Solution to the Puzzles of</i> <i>Contractual Duress,</i> <i>Unconstitutional Conditions, and</i> <i>Blackmail</i> , 83 U. Chi. L. Rev. 503 (2016).....	23
Michael H. Gottesman, <i>Wither Goest</i> <i>Labor Law: Law and Economics in</i> <i>the Workplace</i> , 100 Yale L.J. 2767 (1991).....	22
